N XIA

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.c

www.ecourtsindia.com

courtsindia.com

www.ecourtsind

ster

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) NO...../2015

CC No.17984/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/04/2015 in WP No.17328/2014 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

MINORITY PROFESSIONAL COLLEGE MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

ADMISSION SUPERVISORY COMMITTEE AND FEE REGULATORY COMMITTEE & ORS.

Resp

ondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 05/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv. Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. J. Samal, Adv.

For Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the operation of the impu

gned order

dated 10.04.2015 passed by the High Court of Keral

in W.P.

No.17328/2014, shall remain stayed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar Date: 2015.10.05

16:20:56 IST

Reason:

(Sanjay Kumar-II)

(Indu Pokh

riyal)

Court Master

Court Ma